
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
TEZPUR UNIVERSITY: NAPAAM: TEZPUR 784 028 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2011 
(Approved by the Academic Council vide resolution AC.13/2010/3/14 dated 10.11.2010) 

SPRING SEMESTER, 2011 

Dates (Days) Event(s) 

January 01 (Sat) – 15 (Sat) Winter recess for students. 

January 17 (Mon) Silpi Divas 

January 17 (Mon) – 18 (Tue) Admission to classes and hostels/course registration for Spring Semester 2011 
for continuing students of all programmes without late fine. 

January 18 (Tue) Spring semester classes start. 

January 21 (Fri) Tezpur University Foundation Day. 

January 24 (Mon) Admission to classes and hostels/course registration for Spring Semester 2011 
for continuing students of all programmes with late fine. 

February 4 (Fri) Sampark – 2011 

February 7 (Mon) – 12 (Sat) Examinations for conversion of "I" grade/ clearing academic probation 

February 21 (Mon) Last date for submission of grade after conversion of "I" grade/ clearing 
academic probation. 

February 24 (Thu)– 26 (Sat) Students' Annual Meet 

March 14 (Mon) – 23 (Wed) Mid­term test 

April 4 (Mon) Last date for withdrawal from courses. 

April 25 (Mon) Last date for submission of the panel of experts to be invited for evaluation of 
project and project­viva. 

May 2 (Mon) Last date for submission of list of students (if any) going for out campus long 
project in the Autumn Semester 2011. 

May 12 (Thu) Academic Council Meeting­I 

May 11 (Wed) – 13 (Fri) 
(i) Students' feed back form for course / course instructor. 
(ii)Advance enrollment to the Autumn Semester 2011 for students going for 

out campus long project. 

May 16 (Mon) – 25 (Wed) Spring Semester End Examinations. 

June 10 (Fri) Last date for submission of grades by the departments to the Controller of 
Examinations. 

June 20 (Mon) Bishnu Rabha Divas 

June 1 (Wed) – July 31 (Sun) Summer recess for students 

June 30 (Thu) Declaration of results of the Spring Semester End Examinations.



AUTUMN SEMESTER, 2011 

Dates (Days) Event(s) 

July 29 (Fri) Course registration and counselling for newly admitted students. 

August 01 (Mon) Autumn semester classes start. 

August 01 (Mon) – 02 (Tue) Admission to classes and hostels/course registration for Autumn Semester 
2011 for continuing students of all programmes without late fine. 

August 05 (Fri) Admission to classes and hostels/course registration for Autumn Semester 
2011 for continuing students of all programmes with late fine. 

August 16 (Tue) – 20 (Sat) Examinations for conversion of "I" grade/ clearing academic probation 

August 17 (Wed) Constitution of Students' Council. 

August 26 (Fri) Last date for submission of grade after conversion of "I" grade/ clearing 
academic probation 

September 21 (Wed) – 30 (Fri) Mid­term test 

October 14 (Fri) Last date for withdrawal from courses. 

October 21 (Fri) – 22 (Sat) TechXetra­2011 

November 10 (Thu) Academic Council Meeting­II 

November 11 (Fri) Last date for submission of the panel of experts to be invited for evaluation of 
project and project viva. 

November 15 (Tue) Last date for submission of list of students (if any) going for out campus long 
project in the Spring Semester 2012. 

November 15 (Tue) – 18 (Fri) 
i) Students' feed back form for course / course instructor. 
ii) Advance enrollment to the Spring Semester 2012 for students going for out 

campus long project. 

December 01(Thu)–12 (Mon) Autumn Semester End examinations 

December 19 (Mon) Last date for submission of grades by the departments to the Controller of 
Examinations. 

December 30 (Fri) Declaration of results of the Autumn Semester End Examinations. 

Note: In case the date of an event coincides with a holiday/non­working day, the immediate next working day will 
be considered as the date for the event. 

Sd/­ 
Controller of Examinations 
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